PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN E. MCLOUGHLIN	09/01/2011	
NEOCLES G. ATHANASIADES	09/08/2011	
KIAM MENG TOH	09/06/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JNT LINK, LLC
Street Address:	24 SOUTHERN BLVD.
City:	NESCONSET
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13230402	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)915-1431 Phone: 2146594688

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Wei Wei Jeang, Esq./ Andrews Kurth LLP

1717 Main Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 199136

WEI WEI JEANG NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=199136assign13230402#page1.tif source=199136assign13230402#page2.tif source=199136assign13230402#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026888 FRAME: 0804

501654967

ATTY DOCKET NO. 199136

FIRE HOSE DEPLOYMENT DEVICE

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights

For. □ U.S. Application or

□ U.S. Provisional Application

For: □ U.S. Patent

For: □ PCT Application

By:

☐ I or represent on

By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention: John E. McLoughlin 185 Lincoln Blvd. Hauppauge, NY 11788

Neocles G. Athanasiades 6 Maybeck Drive E. Setauket, NY 11733

Kiam Meng Toh 18 Monterrey Drive St. James, NY 11780

ASSIGNEE:

JNT LINK, LLC 24 SOUTHERN BLVD. NESCONSET, NEW YORK 11767

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

 ⊠ the entire right, title and interest

 □ an undivided ____ percent (_____%)

 for the United States and its territorial possessions

-1-

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FIRE HOSE DEPLOYMENT DEVICE

Name of inventor(s)

John E. McLoughlin Neocles G. Athanasiades Kiam Meng Toh

~~4	whi	-1-	:	£		:
ลทด	W/h1	<u> </u>	10	TOIL	ทศ	าก

(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on			
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the abov			
		entitled invention.			
		☐ Express Mail Label No.:			
		Mailed:			
(d)		U.S. Application Nofiled on			
(e)		International Application No. PCT//			
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued			
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent			
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the			
		right to claim priority			

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 9/1/11

Date: 9 /8//(

Date: 9 6/11

John E. McLOUGHLIN Signature of ASSIGNOR

Neocles G. ATHANÁSIÁDI

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Kiam Meng TOH

Signature of ASSIGNOR